UNOFFICIAL COR¥s¢388,,,. .,

AL1RA0097 0% r.\m 170725 i 5EA4
Cock County Recorder JE.00

FOURTH NOTE AND
MORTCAGE MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT

Thix space reserved for Recordvr's wxe only,

THIS FOUXTIE NOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the
"Agreement”), duted n2-0f the 12th duy of February, 1998, by and among DOUGLASS AND
COMPANY, an Iitinois esrporation (*Borrower"), EDITH PHELAN, as Trustee of the Edith
Phelan Trust dated January 13,2994 ("Morgagor"), and COLETAYLOR BANK, an Ilinajs
banking corpotation ("Mortpagee"). @

7556375 di &

PENESSELNH:

WHEREAS, Borrower exeented aad delivered to Morgagee o certaih Note dated
September 15, 1995 in the stated prinecipal amatat of $500,000,00 (the "Note"), evitencing
toan from Mom_,ngu. to Borrower {the “Loan"} in th¢ erleinul principal wmount of $500,000.00;

WI-IEREAS, the Note is evidenced by o certain bushiess foan agreement (the *Business
Loan Agreement") duted a8 of September 15, 19935, executed hv Borrower and Mortgapee!

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a certain commercial secunity agreement (the
"Sucurity Agreement”) dated as of Seplember 15, 1995, exccwted by Bovrower: and

WIILRLAS Mortgagee agreed 1o fotbear the exercise of it !Iglm ander the Nole,
Bustness Loan Agmmunt and Sceurity Agreement, ad in consideration (i »,,01, and as
additional security for the repayment of the Loan, the Morigagor c\ccutccl i favar of
Mmtgngm‘., 6 cettain morlgage executed by Mortgdguu dated us of Junuary 5§, 1996, and
recorded in tho Recorder's Office of Cook County, Itlinols (the "Recorder’s Office"), on.
Januacy 31, 1991, us Document No, 96082644 (the “Mortgage"), encumbering the real estate
{the "Propc.riy") h,bully deseribed on Exhibit "A" witached herelo, an Asslgmment of Renls
executed by I\-iongfrgor (the "Assignment”) dated as of January 5, 1996, and recorded on
Junuary 31, 1996, in the Recorder's Office as Document No. 96082645, and. by other
instruments and security documents (the Business Loan Agteemont, Sceurity Agreewent,
Mortgage, Assignment and such other instruments and seeurity docments executed 1n
connection with the Note, ineluding the Fiest Modification Agreement {us herelnafier defi mul),
Secand Modification Agreement (as hereinalter defined) and Third Modification Agrecment (as
hereinafter defined) are sometimes referred to herein cellcctwdy as the "Security Documents™);

L HAY LU 1695 11:0} AM an 33 3- CT‘







UNOFFICIAL COPM5:3 . -

- WHEREAS, the Sccurity Docunients were amended by a certain Nole :intl _Mbrtgngc'

Modilication Agrcement dated as of September 15, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder's Office
on November 6, 1996 as Document No, 96-851009 (the "First Modification Agreement”)
wherein the maturity date of the Note was extended to January 12, 1997;

WHEREAS, the Security Documents were further amended by a certain Second Note

and Montguge Modification Agreement dated as of January 12, 1997 and recorded in the
Recorder's Office on February 13, 1997 us Document No, 97-102054 (the “Second Modification
Agreement") wherein the maturity date was extended to July 12, 1997 and the principal amount
of the loan was reduced 1o $130,000.00;

WHEREAS, the Secu tity Documents were further amended by & certain Third Note and
Mortgage Medification Agrecment dated as of July 12, 1997 and recorded in the Recorder's
Office on August 21, 1997 as Document No. 97615667 (the “Third Modification Agreement")
wherein the mawiity date was extended to February 12, 1998 and the principal amount of the
loitn was reduced te $70,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Barrower and Morigagee have requested that Lencer further extend the
maturity date of the Note from February 12, 1998 to April 13, 1998, and, subject to the
conditions hercinbelow set forth, and the. modlf" cations to the Security Documents herein
contained, Mortgngee is willing 10 “ougent 1o such extension,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideintion of the prumscs and the mutual plomnsu of thc
partics, and for other good and valuable considzration in hand pand the receipt and sulficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged by Borrower asich Mortgagor, it is lereby agreed as follows:

L, The foregoing recilals are hereby incorporated by this reference into this,

Agreement. All defined terms used hereln and otherwise dafined herein shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the Note and the Security Documents,

2, The maturity date of the Note, as set forth therein and ar-set forth in the Security
Documents securing or evidencing the Note, is hereby extended from February 12, 1998 1o
April 13, 1998,

Jo The stated prmcxpul amountor the Loan aud all references thereof i the Note and
the Security Documents securing the Note shall be reduced from $90,000.00 to $¢5,000.00.

4 Borrower und Mortgagor hereby acknowledge that (i) us of the date hcu,ol
nellher Borrowet nor Mortgngor has any defense, offsel or counterclaim with respect (o thc
payment of any sum owed to Mortgages, or with respect to any covenant in the Sceurity
Documents; (1) Borrower i Morigagor hereby each remakes and ratifies all represeniations,
warranties and agreements made by it in and upon the exceution and delivery of the Note and
the Security Documents, as applicable; (i) Mortgagee, on and as of the date hercof, has fully

performed nll obligations to Borrower und/or Mortgugor which tt may have had or bas o and

us of the date hereof} and (iv) by enterlng Into this Agreement, Morigagee does not walve any
condition or obligation in the Security Docutments.

OI9NIIBALOL_ 16198 L1101 AM

8







-

T et 2T
S et g 30

Dpte s ¥

A
‘-A'-—'—I'.‘—-tﬂ.‘-“-

Fage 3 of

UNOFFICIAL COP#ts838¢

5. Nothing herein contined shall impaie the Note or Security Documents in anyway
not alter, walve, annul, vary nor affect any pnovismn condition or covenant herein contiined
except as expressly _huun provided nor affect or impair any right, power or remedy of
Mortgagee, it belng the intention of the purtics hereto that the terms and provisions of the Note
and the Security Documents shall continue in full force and offect, except as expressing modified
in connectlon herewith.

6. ‘This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors
and assigns of the parties hereta,

7. No extension, change, modification or amendment of any kind or nature
whatsuevee to or of this Agreement shall be made or claimed by Borrower or Mortgager, and
no notice’or uny extension, change, modification or amendment made or claimed by Borrower
or Mortgagor shall have any force or effect whatsoever unless the same shall be reduced o
writing and sigred by the parties,

8. As acundition to the effectivencss of this Agreement, Borrower and Mommgor
shall, at their sole cost and Lxpense, deliver, or cause to be delivered, to Mongagu., in form

and content satisfactory to Morigagee, an endorsement to the Morigagee's title insurance policy -

issucd by Clncago Title Insuranes Company rcﬂcctmg this Agreement as an amendment 10 the
Mortgage, insuring that this Agregnent will not impair or adversely affect the priority or validity
of the lien of the Mortgage and showirg no malters otherwise objectionable to Monga’gcc.

9. COIuempomtmusly with thc axezution and dclwcry hereofl, Borrowu slnll pay

or cause to be paid all closing costs and expenies incurred in conncetion with the transactions
coniemplated herein,

10, This Agreement shatl be gaverned and construsd in accordance with the laws of
the Stale of Hlinols.

OTONYIH04.08_ 2/16/98 1101 AN 3

J







UNOFFICIAL COP¥:333,

IN WITNIESS WIERR Ol' the undersigned have caused these pr esents 1o be sipned ds
of the day and year first above Mitlu\

BORROWER:

DOUGLASS AND COMPANY,
Iinols corporation

By: "73‘-—&71.’/&1,';..&_ L ol

Name: Rlchard A, Phelan
Itst President

MORTGAGOR:

EDITH PHELAN, Trustee of the
EDITH PHELAN TRUST dated
Junyary 13, 1994

B: (EL@ (Gl
Nuie: &t rhs fHELAN
It T RusTrEE

MORTGACEL:
COLE TAYLOR BANK, a0 Illinois

banking corporation

By: \j/t, () 4 A CML,U.-«N

Name:__SAE Do) Coeat/A)
Iis; f? P

OTOMITEROI01_ 31698 1 1:01 AM







UNOFFICIAL CORMses.,, ..

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. ) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )
1, TDU*‘—‘\‘i L N \. ) Not.uy Public in and for said Counly, in

the State uforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that RICHAR D PHELAN | personally known

to me to be the Prusldunt of Douglass and Comp‘my, an Hlinois comomuon personally known

to-me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President of said Cormporation and
pursupit io authority given by the Board of Ditectors of said Cormoration, as their free and
voluntary-aet, and as the free and voluntary et and deed of said Corporation, he sighed and
(ILIIVLILd teesadd instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
sct forth,

GIVEN under iy hand and Notarial Seal, this 19 day of F’eb.uLCLQ.tGL ., 1908,

Elleriog, ’QC,?A

Notar: y Pubiic

Y LU LU LR R T

My Commission Expires: 32\ O g#é;hr é\"‘" 3
) pU U= .
Me@e’f‘-m-" b, @aq 3; NutmyaPubﬂc Stata of linels

2 My Conmieslon Explg nmrsa X

EHOABES A0 0 4 5 K3 SR CATDYG

QTONIIGEONGE, 21698 1100 AN

3







F ,
- Fage & of

UNOFFICIAL COP#3:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF CO0K )
I, thjfﬁ’f’-f« Nc\ , & Notary Public in and for said County, in

the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIRY, that Sheldon Cowin, personally known to me to
be the _E_E____ of Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinois banking comoratwn, personally known (o
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and '1cknowladgcd that as such zl of said Corparation,

he signed-and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, as _ of
said Corporation, and as the free and volunlary act and deed of said Corporation, for the uscs
and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN Gnder my hand and Notarial Scal, this 19 day of F2peiio tH _, 1998,

N ( .
Nofm'y I’ubli%{

(BGSBOSOLULLL I SOGSUSTY
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUETYEENG - -
iotary Public, State of (inols-

My Commiasiun priros 11(28199
gq.:;mq.r' L Y EE ,ﬁgﬁl

My Commission Expires:

Nowembsn 3k, 1929

G“m LSRG

QIONIRE0101 216198 HIOE‘AM




R




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

1, 3‘-’@’\“/}.‘? Ny » & Notary Public in and for said County, it
he State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIRY, that Bdlith Phelan, personally known to me to be
the Trustee of the Edith Phelan Trust dated January 13, 1994, personally known (o me to be the
same person whose name 13 subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such Trustee, she sighed and delivered the said instrument
as her own free and voluntary ety and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Trust, for
the uses ans-purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN ueder my hand and Notarial Seal, this _Lq_ day of _Egm_mﬁ%_, [998.

& e, R

Nita ry Publ )

My Commission Expircs: G CLHUCLISLILUOD
- P L "OTFICIAL SCAL"
. SUETYEE NG
Nowenlaon 86, 1999 1 Notory Publk, Stato of linols ?

My Commiasion Explres 1112698 - i
N L et

Qr0376301-00 216198 |1:01 A







UNOFFICIAL COPM:

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPIION

That part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 9, ‘Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the
Third Principal Mertdinn, deseribed us fotlows:  Beglnning at the Southeast corner of said
Southwest Quarter; thence North along the Bast Line of sald Southwest Quarter, a distance of
158 feet; thence West, parallel with the South Line of sald Southwest Quarter to the Easterly
right of way line of Commonwenlth. Edison Company, formerly Public Service Conpany of
Notther:i linols; thence Southeasterly along satd Basterly elght of way fne o the South lne of
sael Seetios; thence East along the South lne of sald Seclion to the point of beginning, excepting
the East 36 faet of the North 108 feet thereof dedicated for Laramie Avenuve, all In Cook

County, 1Hincis
Property Addresst 3200 Golf Rond, Skokie, IHlinols 60077

Property Index No,: 10-89512-008

Prepared By and After Recording Return o
James T, Mayer, Esq,

Rudnick & Walfe

203 Notth LaSalle Strect

Suite 1500

Cliicago, llinois 60601-1293

OTONIT6404.01_ 2116498 11:01 AM







